
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE MENDHAR 

Fee Structure for Admission to B.A/B.Sc. Part – I session 2013 -14 

(A) Govt. Fee  

1. Admission Fee    Rs. 40.00 

2. Pool Fund     Rs. 1050.00 

3. Students Aid Fund    Rs. 100.00 

4. Building Maintenance Fund   Rs. 165.00 

5. Games/Sports Fund    Rs. 220.00 

6. Reading Room Fund    Rs. 50.00 

7. Furniture Fund    Rs. 70.00 

8. Stationery     Rs. 35.00 

9. Magazine Fund    Rs. 80.00 

10. Motor Vehicle Fund    Rs. 60.00 

11. Identity Card Fund    Rs. 50.00 

12. Students Service Fund   Rs. 30.00 

13. Seminar/Cultural Activities Fund  Rs. 30.00 

14. Excursion Fund    Rs. 90.00 

15. Medical Fund     Rs. 25.00 

16. Relief Fund     Rs. 10.00 

17. Red Cross Fund    Rs. 10.00 

18. Miscellaneous Fund    Rs. 60.00 

19. NSS Fee     Rs. 50.00 

20. Edusat      Rs. 25.00 

TOTAL  Rs. 2250.00 

(B) University Fee 
1 R.R. Fee    Rs. 200.00 

2 Sports Fee    Rs. 250.00 

3 NSS fee    Rs. 70.00 (Rs. 35/- retained by the College as 35/- NSS Coordinator) 

4 Resource Mobilization  Rs. 100.00 

5 Exam. Form    Rs. 50.00 

6 Exam. Dev. Fee   Rs 150.00 

7 Digital fee    Rs. 120.00 

8 Corpus fund    Rs. 120.00 

9 DIQA     Rs. 120.00 (50:50) 

10 Cultural fee    Rs. 90.00 (To be deposited with Dean Student welfare Jammu University) 

11 Red cross    Rs. 15.00(To be deposited with Dean Student welfare Jammu University) 

12 Examination fee   Rs. 480.00 (including Exam fee Rs. 410, service fee Rs 30/- and desk fee Rs 40/-) 

   TOTAL  Rs. 1765.00 

TOTAL (A + B)   =  Rs. 4015.00 

 

(C) Eligibility fee    Rs. 500.00 (For students who passed 12
th

 class from other than J&K BOSE) 

(D) Laboratory Fund 
1 Student using 1 Lab.      Rs. 110.00 

2 Student using 2 Labs.      Rs. 170.00 

3 Student using 3 Labs.      Rs. 220.00 

(E) Subject Tour Fund (as per requirement of syllabus) Rs. 75.00 (per science subjects) 

(F) Additional Fee for Vocational Subject 

Computer Applications     Rs. 1900.00 

(G) Practical exam Fee       Rs 50/- per science 
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